BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company)	
d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Filing of the)	
Renewable Energy Standard Compliance)	Case No. EO-2023-0359
Plan for 2023-2025.)	

AMEREN MISSOURI'S RESPONSE TO STAFF OF THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RESPONSE AND REQUEST FOR ACCEPTANCE OUT OF TIME

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or the "Company") and, for its Response to the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Staff") Response to Ameren Missouri's Compliance Filing and Request for Acceptance Out of Time, states as follows:

- On June 29, 2023, the Staff filed its Staff Report on Ameren Missouri's 2023 through
 2025 RES Compliance Plan and its 2022 Compliance Report.
- In response to Staff's Report, Ameren Missouri agrees that the variance for 20 CSR 4240-20.100(8)(A)1J is not needed.
- 3. Ameren Missouri's 10-day response time was missed due to press of business and it asks for the Commission to accept this response out of time.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri requests that the Commission accept this *Response* and *Request to Accept Out of Time*.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar # 60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) amerenmoservice@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been transmitted electronically to all counsel of record this 11^{th} day of June, 2023.

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro
Wendy K. Tatro